

>

C.A.No. 1600 OF 2004  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.1600/2004

M/S. BROWN PAPER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PORTUCEL EMPRESA P.D.P. & PAPEL, S.A.

Respondent (s)

( for clarification/modification of court's order )

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Ms. Puja Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms. Arpita Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shilpi Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. stands disposed of in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO. 2 OF 2004  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1600 OF 2004  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 8636 of 2003)

M/s. Brown Paper Technologies Ltd.

....  
Appellant

Versus

Portucel Empresa Produtora De Pasta & Papel, S.A.

....  
Respondent

O R D E R

The application seeking rectification of an inadvertent error in the order dated 15.3.2004 pas

sed in C.A. No. 1600/2004 is allowed. In the schedule mentioned in the order, the first date of payment shall be read as 20.5.2004 instead of 20.3.2004.

I.A. stands disposed of.

.....J.  
(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi  
April 16, 2004